
From: margaret romain  
Sent: Thursday, June 27, 2024 10:53 PM 
To: City of London, Mayor <mayor@london.ca> 
Cc: Hillier, Steve <shillier@london.ca>; Ferreira, David <dferreira@london.ca>; Peloza, Elizabeth 
<epeloza@london.ca>; Franke, Skylar <sfranke@london.ca>; Van Meerbergen, Paul 
<pvanmeerbergen@london.ca>; Hopkins, Anna <ahopkins@london.ca>; Lehman, Steve 
<slehman@london.ca>; Rahman, Corrine <crahman@london.ca>; Trosow, Sam <strosow@london.ca>; 
Pribil, Jerry <jpribil@london.ca>; Stevenson, Susan <sstevenson@london.ca>; Cuddy, Peter 
<pcuddy@london.ca>; Lewis, Shawn <slewis@london.ca>; McAlister, Hadleigh <hmcalister@london.ca> 
Subject: [EXTERNAL] Neighbourhood Decision Making and London Community Grants programs. 

  

Dear Mayor, 

  

Our city needs this kind of support for community based projects and people working to 
make this city better for our most vulnerable citizens.  

  

Please support keeping this funding in place for the future. It is vitally important. Thank 
you! 

  

All the best, 

  

Margaret Romain  

London, ON  

N6G 2E4 
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